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RESOLUIION #2{X}G22

A BOISE COT}NTY RESOLUTION SETTING SOLID WASTE FEES FOR
CONSTRUCTION and DEMOLITION MATERIAL, TIRES,
APPLICAI\ICES, VEHICLES and Af,'TER HOT RS RATES

WIIEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has the authority to set prices in
relationship to extraordinary landfill items; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has reviewed Resolution #99-l I and
current costs of operations.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners
rescinds Resolution #99-ll; and

F[iRTHER BE IT RESOLYED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners adopts the
following schedule for disposal of exhaordinary items at the Boise County Collection Sites and/or
Transfer Facility:

ITEM FEES

CAR & PICK-UP TIRES (up to 17")
With rims

TRUCK TIRES (20"-24")
With rims

HEAVY EQUIPMENT TIRES (depending on size)
(charge is at the discretion of the solid waste facility employee)

With rims add additional

AUTO BODY
Title must accompany all vehicles requiring title.

LARGE FURNITURE:
Hide-A-Bed
Couch, Chair, or Mattress

$ 2.50
5.00

10.00
20.00
25-00 to 30.00

10.00

75.00

5.00
2.50

APPLIANCES. STOVE, WASHER, DRYER, WATER HEATER No Charge

REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS
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C&DMATERIALRATES:
Minimum Fee

Per cubic yard up to 10 yards

Each additional cubic yard over 10 yards

Drywall (Gypsum) and Composition Roofing per cubic yard

AFTER HOUR RATES:
To open, 2 hour minimum
Over 2 hours

2.50
2.50
1.50

5.00

75.00

25.001hr

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session

onthe /3 dayof ; with an eff'ective date upon passage

BOISE COI.INTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Ro B. Jackson, rman

Col -/
Fred Commissioner

ssloner

Attest

A. Canody, Clerk to the B
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