



## **RESOLUTION #2006-22**

## A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION SETTING SOLID WASTE FEES FOR CONSTRUCTION and DEMOLITION MATERIAL, TIRES, APPLICANCES, VEHICLES and AFTER HOURS RATES

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has the authority to set prices in relationship to extraordinary landfill items; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has reviewed Resolution #99-11 and current costs of operations.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners rescinds Resolution #99-11; and

**FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners adopts the following schedule for disposal of extraordinary items at the Boise County Collection Sites and/or Transfer Facility:

ITEM	FEES
CAR & PICK-UP TIRES (up to 17")	\$ 2.50
With rims	5.00
TRUCK TIRES (20"-24")	10.00
With rims	20.00
HEAVY EQUIPMENT TIRES (depending on size)	25.00 to 30.00
(charge is at the discretion of the solid waste facility employee)	
With rims add additional	10.00
AUTO BODY	75.00
Title must accompany all vehicles requiring title.	
A A D CE EL DA MEN DE	
LARGE FURNITURE:	5.00
Hide-A-Bed	5.00
Couch, Chair, or Mattress	2.50
ADDITANCES STOVE WASHED DOVED WATED HEATED	No Charge
APPLIANCES. STOVE, WASHER, DRYER, WATER HEATER	No Charge
REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS	10.00



C & D MATERIAL RATES:	
Minimum Fee	2.50
Per cubic yard up to 10 yards	2.50
Each additional cubic yard over 10 yards	1.50
Drywall (Gypsum) and Composition Roofing per cubic yard	5.00
AFTER HOUR RATES: To open, 2 hour minimum	75.00
Over 2 hours	25.00/hr

approved and adopted by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 13 day of 2006; with an effective date upon passage.

## **BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board,